Decision No. R20-0423-I-E

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

PROCEEDING NO. 19R-0654E

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO RULES REGULATING ELECTRIC UTILITIES, 4 CODE OF COLORADO REGULATIONS 723-3, RELATING TO INTERCONNECTION PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS.

ERRATA NOTICE FOR

RECOMMENDED DECISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE STEVEN H. DENMAN SCHEDULING REMOTE PUBLIC RULEMAKING HEARING AND NOTICE OF HEARING

Errata mailed June 9, 2020 Original Decision No. R20-0423-I mailed on June 5, 2020

1. The last sentence of Paragraph No. I.14 on page 5 of this Decision states as

follows:

Interested persons are urged to submit their written comments by June 19, 2020, to give the ALJ an opportunity to review them in advance of the remote rulemaking hearing.

The date of June 19, 2020 is a typographical error and is incorrect. The correct due date for the

filing of additional written comments in this proceeding is July 20, 2020.¹

2. The last sentence of Paragraph No. I.14 on page 5 of this Decision shall be

amended as follows:

Interested persons are urged to submit their written comments by July 20, 2020, to give the ALJ an opportunity to review them in advance of the remote rulemaking hearing.

¹ See Decision No. R20-0423-I, \P 12 at page 4 and Ordering Paragraph No. II.A.1 on page 7 of this Decision, both of which state additional written comments are due on or before July 20, 2020.

Decision No. R20-0423-I-E

(SEAL)



THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

STEVEN H. DENMAN

Administrative Law Judge

ATTEST: A TRUE COPY

ea tong &

Doug Dean, Director